
7th - 8th FEB 2025
DEENANATH MANGESHKAR HOSPITAL, PUNE

BLOCK YOUR DATES

1ST INDO US
SHOULDER ARTHROPLASTY COURSE

JOINT MEETING OF
SESI & IASES

Shoulder & Elbow Society, India

https://vamaevents.com/registrations.html



Scientific Committee

Course Director

Dr. Ashish Babhulkar

Dr. Grant Garrigues

Guest of Honour

Dr. Anand Murthi
Indian American Shoulder & Elbow Surgeon

Dr. Sameer Nagda
Indian American Shoulder & Elbow Surgeon

IASES Committee

Dr. Nandan Adla
President SESI

Dr. Karthik Selvaraj
Secretary SESI

SESI Committee



Introduction

Anatomical shoulder Arthroplasty

Biomechanics of Shoulder arthroplasty

Why has RSA browbeaten  TSA

60F OA, intact cuff; I will still do TSA

Young patient irreparable cuff tear - non arthroplasty Options

Stemless or Short or long stem - How does it matter 

Hemi in Complex proximal Humeral #s

Pre op Planning for TSA / Hemi

Q & A

Re-Live of IM Nailing for proximal Humerus Fractures

Pearls for ideal Prox Humerus fixation

Q&A

Complications of ORIF proximal Humerus Fractures

Failed fracture Revision to Hemi

Failed fracture Revision to RSA

Q & A

Tendon Transfer in RSA 

Subscap sparing Approach & Subscap repair for  TSA

Long term survival & PROMS of TSA/Hemi

Complications of TSA & how to avoid

Glenoid Inclination in Primary OA-Cant achieve it consistently?

Re-Live of RSA Deltoid split approach

Case  scenarios complex proximal humerus #s

LUNCH

LUNCH TIME WORKSHOPS ( STRYKER RSA & ARTHREX RSA)

Re-Live of Total shoulder replacement

Debate on Mx of 60yr Prox humerus 4 part # 

Hemiarthroplasty

ORIF in Prox Humerus Fractures

Risk factors to predict poor outcome after hemi/TSA

Pyrocarbon arthroplasty in young patient

RE-Live Surgery Stemless shoulder Replacement

Case  scenarios

Case scenarios Hemi/TSA

Debate - 60M Failed cuff repair which is Irreparable 

I would do SCR

I would do RSA

Discussion

Patch augmentation for Poor quality rotator cuff

AMA Rapid fire Q&A to Panel from delegates

Close Day 1

TOPICS

08:30-08:35

08:35-08:45

08:45-08:55

08:55-09:05

09:05-09:15

09:15-09:25

09:25-09:35

09:35-09:40

09:40-10:00

10:00-10:15

10:15-10:25

10:25-10:35

10:35-10:40

10:40-11:00

11:00-11:10

11:10-10:20

11:20-11:30

11:30-11:40

11:40-12:00

12:00-12:30

12:30-13:30

13:30-14:00

14:00-14:10

14:10-14:30

14:30-14:40

14:40-14:50

14:50-15:20

15:20-15:50

15:50-16:00

16:00-16:10

16:10-16:20

16:20-16:30

16:30-17:00

17:00

Time

7th February 2025Scientific ProgramDAY 1



TOPICS

08:00-08:10

08:10-08:20

08:20-08:30

08:30-08:40

08:40-09:00

09:00-09:10

09:10-09:20

09:20-09:30

09:30-09:40

09:40-09:50

09:50-10:00

10:00-10:20

10:20-10:40

10:40-10:50

10:50-11:00

11:00-11:10

11:10-10:20

11:20-11:30

11:30-11:40

11:40-11:50

11:50-12:00

12:00-12:25

12:25-12:30

12:30-13:15

13:15-13:25

13:25-13:35

13:35-13:45

13:45-13:55

13:55-14:15

14:15-14:20

14:20-14:30

14:30-14:40

14:40-14:50

14:50-15:00

15:00-15:10

15:10-15:20

15:20-16:00

16:00-16:30

16:30

Time

Fundamentals

Evolution of RSA biomechanics & Design

Design features of various RSA stems

Design features of various RSA Glenoid

Glenoid Component Definitions: Inlay, Inset, Onlay, Hybrid & Metal Backed 

PANEL DISCUSSION

Medialised Vs Lateralised Vs Hybrid Panel Discussion

STORMY DEBATE

My Preference Onlay 

My Preference Inlay 

Rebuttal

Subscapularis - Peel/tenotomy /Osteotomy

RSA Deltoid split  approach - Do's & Don't's

Pre op CT  based planning for RSA

Re Live Surgery Reverse Shoulder replacement for Proximal Humerus #

COFFEE BREAK

Balloon for Irreparable cuff tear - Technique & evidence

Intra op Surgical tips  for RSA

Outcomes of RSA for CTA/OA / Massive cuff tear without OA

STORMY DEBATE

Native version

Fixed version

Surgical Technique

Technique nuances of STRYKER RSA

Technique nuances of Zimmer - Biomet  RSA

Technique nuances of Arthrex RSA

Re-Live Surgery (Delto- Pec) RSA INLAY for CTA

Q&A

LUNCH 

LUNCH WORKSHOPS - EVOLUTIS RSA & Balloon, SCR workshops

Robotics and virtual reality in shoulder replacement

B2/B3/C glenoid - what’s the fuss   - Always RSR?

RSA for proximal Humerus # - evidence and challenges

Impingement in RSA - Not just adduction

Re-Live Surgery revision RSA for failed arthroplasty

Q&A

RSA Bugbears-Notching in RSA

RSA Bugbears-Acromion / Spine #s in RSA

RSA Bugbears-Neuropathy after  RSA

Cemented Vs Uncemented RSA

Revision of RSA - Glenoid 

Revision of RSA - Humeral 

Case Scenarios RSA

AMA Rapid fire Q&A 

Close

8th February 2025Scientific ProgramDAY 2



Conference Secretariat:
Kohinoor Square Phase I, B Wing, Office No. 1004, 10th Floor, N. C. Kelkar Road, Shivaji Park,
Dadar West Mumbai - 400028 | Tel.: 022 35131930 / 31 / 32 / 33 / 022 46052832
Email: conferences@vamaevents.com 

SCIENTIFIC
HIGHLIGHTS

Unique Shoulder
Arthroplasty
A-Z concepts

Plenty of
Hot DebatesCase Scenarios

on Proximal
Humerus fractures,

TSA & RSA

Case Scenarios
on Proximal

Humerus fractures,
TSA & RSA

New - Surgical
Techniques of each

of available RSA

Focus on Fundamentals -
Medialise/Lateralise;
Inlay/Onlay/Flushlay;

Deltoid split Vs Delto-pectoral approach;
Native Vs Fixed version

Covering Re-Live surgery
Nailing/Stemless /

Total & Reverse Shoulder Arthroplasty
- both Inlay and Onlay

Residential Package

26000 + 18% GST = `30680

32000 + 18% GST = `37760

17000 + 18% GST = `20060

Early Bird till 31st Dec 2024

Single
Occupancy

Delegate with
Accompanying
Person

Twin Sharing

Category 1st to 31st Jan 2025 1st Feb 2025 onwards

27000 + 18% GST = `31860

31000 + 18% GST = `36580

18000 + 18% GST = `21240

28000 + 18% GST = `33040

32000 + 18% GST = `37760

19000 + 18% GST = `22420

Registration Package is inclusive of :
• Room for 2 Nights / 3 Days at J W Marriot Hotel (Check in : 6th Feb | Checkout : 8th Feb, 2025 ), Conference Registration Fee
     Breakfast on Friday (7th Feb, 2025) at J W Marriot Hotel, Conference Lunch on Friday & Saturday (7th & 8th Feb, 2025),
     Conference Dinner on Friday (7th Feb, 2025), Conference Kit, Visit to Trade Exhibition Area, Taxes as Applicable

Non-Residential Package

Registration Package is inclusive of :
• Conference Registration fees, Conference Kit, Conference Lunch on Friday & Saturday i.e. 7th & 8th Feb 2025,
    Conference Dinner on Friday, 7th Feb 2025, Applicable GST

7000 + 18% GST = `8260

5000 + 18% GST = `5900

Early Bird till 31st Dec 2024

Delegate

PG Student

Category

8000 + 18% GST = `9440

6000 + 18% GST = `7080

1st to 31st Jan 2025

9000 + 18% GST = `10620

7000 + 18% GST = `8260

1st Feb 2025 onwards

Registration Packages



Multicity Cheques or DD should be in the name of “LMMF's Deenanath Hospital” payable
at “Pune”.
Bank Name: State Bank of India
Account No.:  10299662174

Branch: Comm Pune Branch
IFSC No.: SBIN0004108

PAYMENT DETAILS

 (PLEASE FILL IN UPPER CASE) Fields marked * are mandatory

Surname*: .................................................................................................................... First Name*: ................................................................................

Postal Address*: ..................................................................................................................................................................................................................

.................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

City*:................................................. Pincode*:............................. State*:..................................................  Country*:..................................................  

Membership No.*:............................................. Medical Council No.*:............................................. ...........................................................................

Tel. (with area code): Residence:.........................................................................GST No.  ............................................................................................

A e E-mail ID*: ...................................................................................................... Mobile*:........................................................................................
All future c will be through email and mobile via SMS.

Category: (Please  mark in the box)

NON RESIDENTIAL

Delegate

PG Student

RESIDENTIAL

Single Occupancy

Delegate with Accompanying Person

Twin Sharing

REGISTRATION FORM

Conference Secretariat:
Kohinoor Square Phase I, B Wing, Office No. 1004, 10th Floor, N. C. Kelkar Road, Shivaji Park,
Dadar West Mumbai - 400028 | Tel.: 022 35131930 / 31 / 32 / 33 / 022 46052832
Email: conferences@vamaevents.com 

IU-SAC
2025

1ST INDO US
SHOULDER ARTHROPLASTY COURSE

Shoulder & Elbow Society, India


