



Shoulder & Elbow Society, India

1<sup>ST</sup> INDO US SHOULDER ARTHROPLASTY COURSE

# IU-SAC 2025

JOINT MEETING OF SESI & IASES



DEENANATH MANGESHKAR HOSPITAL, PUNE



https://vamaevents.com/registrations.html

# **Course Director**



Dr. Ashish Babhulkar

## **Guest of Honour**



**Dr. Grant Garrigues** 

## **IASES Committee**



**Dr. Anand Murthi**Indian American Shoulder & Elbow Surgeon



**Dr. Sameer Nagda**Indian American Shoulder & Elbow Surgeon

## **SESI Committee**



**Dr. Nandan Adla**President SESI



**Dr. Karthik Selvaraj** Secretary SESI





Time	TOPICS		
08:30-08:35	Introduction		
	Anatomical shoulder Arthroplasty		
08:35-08:45	Biomechanics of Shoulder arthroplasty		
08:45-08:55	Why has RSA browbeaten TSA		
08:55-09:05	60F OA, intact cuff; I will still do TSA		
09:05-09:15	Young patient irreparable cuff tear - non arthroplasty Options		
09:15-09:25	Stemless or Short or long stem - How does it matter		
09:25-09:35	Hemi in Complex proximal Humeral #s		
09:35-09:40	Pre op Planning for TSA / Hemi		
	Q&A		
09:40-10:00	Re-Live of IM Nailing for proximal Humerus Fractures		
10:00-10:15	Pearls for ideal Prox Humerus fixation		
	Q&A		
10:15-10:25	Complications of ORIF proximal Humerus Fractures		
10:25-10:35	Failed fracture Revision to Hemi		
10:35-10:40	Failed fracture Revision to RSA		
	Q & A		
10:40-11:00	Tendon Transfer in RSA		
11:00-11:10	Subscap sparing Approach & Subscap repair for TSA		
11:10-10:20	Long term survival & PROMS of TSA/Hemi		
11:20-11:30	Complications of TSA & how to avoid		
11:30-11:40	Glenoid Inclination in Primary OA-Cant achieve it consistently?		
11:40-12:00	Re-Live of RSA Deltoid split approach		
12:00-12:30	Case scenarios complex proximal humerus #s		
12:30-13:30	LUNCH		
	LUNCH TIME WORKSHOPS ( STRYKER RSA & ARTHREX RSA)		
13:30-14:00	Re-Live of Total shoulder replacement		
	Debate on Mx of 60yr Prox humerus 4 part #		
14:00-14:10	Hemiarthroplasty		
14:10-14:30	ORIF in Prox Humerus Fractures		
14:30-14:40	Risk factors to predict poor outcome after hemi/TSA		
14:40-14:50	Pyrocarbon arthroplasty in young patient		
14:50-15:20	RE-Live Surgery Stemless shoulder Replacement		
	Case scenarios		
15:20-15:50	Case scenarios Hemi/TSA		
	Debate - 60M Failed cuff repair which is Irreparable		
15:50-16:00	I would do SCR		
16:00-16:10	I would do RSA		
16:10-16:20	Discussion		
16:20-16:30	Patch augmentation for Poor quality rotator cuff		
16:30-17:00	AMA Rapid fire Q&A to Panel from delegates		
17:00	Close Day 1		



Time	TOPICS			
	Fundamentals			
08:00-08:10	Evolution of RSA biomechanics & Design			
08:10-08:20	Design features of various RSA stems			
08:20-08:30	Design features of various RSA Glenoid			
08:30-08:40	Glenoid Component Definitions: Inlay, Inset, Onlay, Hybrid & Metal Backed			
	PANEL DISCUSSION			
08:40-09:00	Medialised Vs Lateralised Vs Hybrid Panel Discussion			
	STORMY DEBATE			
09:00-09:10	My Preference Onlay			
09:10-09:20	My Preference Inlay			
09:20-09:30	Rebuttal			
09:30-09:40	Subscapularis - Peel/tenotomy /Osteotomy			
09:40-09:50	RSA Deltoid split approach - Do's & Don't's			
09:50-10:00	Pre op CT based planning for RSA			
10:00-10:20	Re Live Surgery Reverse Shoulder replacement for Proximal Humerus #			
10:20-10:40	COFFEE BREAK			
10:40-10:50	Balloon for Irreparable cuff tear - Technique & evidence			
10:50-11:00	Intra op Surgical tips for RSA			
11:00-11:10	Outcomes of RSA for CTA/OA / Massive cuff tear without OA			
11.00-11.10	STORMY DEBATE			
11:10-10:20	Native version			
11:20-11:30	Fixed version			
11 00 11 10	Surgical Technique			
11:30-11:40	Technique nuances of STRYKER RSA			
11:40-11:50	Technique nuances of Zimmer - Biomet RSA			
11:50-12:00	Technique nuances of Arthrex RSA			
12:00-12:25	Re-Live Surgery (Delto- Pec) RSA INLAY for CTA			
12:25-12:30	Q&A			
12:30-13:15	LUNCH			
	LUNCH WORKSHOPS - EVOLUTIS RSA & Balloon, SCR workshops			
13:15-13:25	Robotics and virtual reality in shoulder replacement			
13:25-13:35	B2/B3/C glenoid - what's the fuss - Always RSR?			
13:35-13:45	RSA for proximal Humerus # - evidence and challenges			
13:45-13:55	Impingement in RSA - Not just adduction			
13:55-14:15	Re-Live Surgery revision RSA for failed arthroplasty			
14:15-14:20	Q&A			
14:20-14:30	RSA Bugbears-Notching in RSA			
14:30-14:40	RSA Bugbears-Acromion / Spine #s in RSA			
14:40-14:50	RSA Bugbears-Neuropathy after RSA			
14:50-15:00	Cemented Vs Uncemented RSA			
15:00-15:10	Revision of RSA - Glenoid			
15:10-15:20	Revision of RSA - Humeral			
15:20-16:00	Case Scenarios RSA			
16:00-16:30	AMA Rapid fire Q&A			
16:30	Close			

Case Scenarios on Proximal Humerus fractures, TSA & RSA Plenty of Hot Debates

New - Surgical Techniques of each of available RSA

Covering Re-Live surgery Nailing/Stemless / Total & Reverse Shoulder Arthroplasty - both Inlay and Onlay

SCIENTIFIC HIGHLIGHTS

Focus on Fundamentals Medialise/Lateralise;
Inlay/Onlay/Flushlay;
Deltoid split Vs Delto-pectoral approach;
Native Vs Fixed version

Unique Shoulder Arthroplasty A-Z concepts Case Scenarios on Proximal Humerus fractures, TSA & RSA

## **Registration Packages**

### **Non-Residential Package**

Category	Early Bird till 31st Dec 2024	1 <sup>st</sup> to 31 <sup>st</sup> Jan 2025	1st Feb 2025 onwards
Delegate	7000 + 18% GST = <b>₹8260</b>	8000 + 18% GST = ₹ <b>9440</b>	9000 + 18% GST = ₹ <b>10620</b>
PG Student	5000 + 18% GST = ₹ <b>5900</b>	6000 + 18% GST = ₹ <b>7080</b>	7000 + 18% GST = <b>₹8260</b>

#### Registration Package is inclusive of :

Conference Registration fees, Conference Kit, Conference Lunch on Friday & Saturday i.e. 7th & 8th Feb 2025,
 Conference Dinner on Friday, 7th Feb 2025, Applicable GST

#### **Residential Package**

Category	Early Bird till 31st Dec 2024	1 <sup>st</sup> to 31 <sup>st</sup> Jan 2025	1 <sup>st</sup> Feb 2025 onwards
Single Occupancy	26000 + 18% GST = ₹ <b>30680</b>	27000 + 18% GST = <b>₹31860</b>	28000 + 18% GST = <b>₹33040</b>
Delegate with Accompanying Person	32000 + 18% GST = ₹ <b>37760</b>	31000 + 18% GST = <b>₹36580</b>	32000 + 18% GST = ₹ <b>37760</b>
Twin Sharing	17000 + 18% GST = <b>₹20060</b>	18000 + 18% GST = <b>₹21240</b>	19000 + 18% GST = <b>₹22420</b>

#### Registration Package is inclusive of :

Room for 2 Nights / 3 Days at J W Marriot Hotel (Check in: 6th Feb | Checkout: 8th Feb, 2025), Conference Registration Fee
Breakfast on Friday (7th Feb, 2025) at J W Marriot Hotel, Conference Lunch on Friday & Saturday (7th & 8th Feb, 2025),
Conference Dinner on Friday (7th Feb, 2025), Conference Kit, Visit to Trade Exhibition Area, Taxes as Applicable









## **REGISTRATION FORM**

(PLEASE FILL IN UPPER CASE)	Fields marked * are mandatory				
Surname*:	First Name*:				
	State*: Country*:				
Membership No.*: Me	dical Council No.*:				
Tel. (with area code): Residence:GST No.					
Active E-mail ID*:	via SMS.				
Category: (Please ✓ mark in the box)					
NON RESIDENTIAL	RESIDENTIAL				
Delegate	Single Occupancy				
PG Student	Delegate with Accompanying Person				
	Twin Sharing				

## **PAYMENT DETAILS**

Multicity Cheques or DD should be in the name of "LMMF's Deenanath Hospital" payable at "Pune".

**Bank Name:** State Bank of India **Branch:** Comm Pune Branch 10299662174 **IFSC No.:** SBIN0004108

